subject to the provisions of Chapter 15 of the 2010 Law and authorised 
by the CSSF in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 2 of the 2013 
Law. The AIFM is registered at the Luxembourg Trade and Companies 
Register under no. B 72 925.

The equity capital of the AIFM amounts to two hundred and fifty 
thousand (250,000) Swiss francs. The share capital is held by Credit 
Suisse Asset Management & Investor Services (Schweiz) Holding AG, 
which is an affiliate of Credit Suisse Group. The AIFM Board is currently 
composed of the members listed in Chapter 1.2.

The Company has appointed the AIFM as its alternative investment